      LXDC2UR series
Micro DC-DC converter
  1
                                        June 2013
e
a
1 b
e

2-2 Pin configuration
No. Symbol I/O Description
1 Mode Input
Operation mode select pin
H: Forced PWM mode,  L: Auto PFM/PWM mode
2 GND - GND pin
3,4 Vout Output Voltage output pin
5 EN Input
ON/OFF control pin
 H: Enable,  L: Disable
6 GND - GND pin
7,8 Vin Input Voltage input pin
9 GND - GND pin
3. Ordering Information
Part number Output Voltage Device Specific Feature MOQ
LXDC2UR12A-118 1.2V  T/R,3000pcs/R
LXDC2UR15A-119 1.5V  T/R,3000pcs/R
LXDC2UR18A-120 1.8V  T/R,3000pcs/R
LXDC2UR30A-143 3.0V  T/R,3000pcs/R
LXDC2UR33A-122 3.3V  T/R,3000pcs/R
4. Electrical Specification
4-1 Absolute maximum ratings
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Maximum input voltage Vin 6.3 V